
Annex D

Position:   School Principal I - Naile Elementary School

Salary Grade and Monthly Salary:   SG - 19 / 53,873

Qualification Standards:

Education: Bachelor's degree in Elementary Education; or Bachelor's degree with 18 Professional Education Units

Training: 40 Hours relevant training

Experience: HT for 1 year.; or TIC for 2 years; or MT for 2 years.; or Teacher for 5 years

Eligibility: RA 1080 (Teacher)

Title Hours Details Years

1 SP1-NAILE ES -1-2024

Bachelor of Art  major 

in MathematicsMaster 

of Arts in Education 

Major in Educational 

Management - Doctor 

of Philosophy Major 

in Educational 

Management 

1. School - Based Training on the 

MATATAG CURRICULUM for the 

Kindergarten, Grades 1,4 and 7 

Teachers - July 22- 26, 2024 - 40 

hours

2. 10th NAPSSPHIL Principals 

Congress - June 25 - 27, 2024 - 24 

hours

3. Division Training of Trainers on 

the MATATAG CURRICULUM for 

School Leaders and Teachers of SDO 

Aklan - June 19-23, 2024 - 40 hours

4. School Sports Club Orientation - 

January 31- February 2, 2024 - 24 

hours

5. INSET 2024 - January 26-30, 2024 - 

40 hours

6. 3- Day Capability Building Among 

School heads - December 18- 20, 2024 

- 24 hours

7. Division Orientation - Workshop 

for the Alternative Delivery Modes - 

September 26-30, 2024 - 40 hours

8. 9th NAPSSPHIL Principals Congress 

- July 25 - 27, 2025 - 24 hours

9. Division Capability Building on the 

Development of 2023-2028 SIP Cum 

Orientation Workshop on Basic 

Education Monitoring and Evaluation 

Framework - January 26- 28, 2024 - 

40

24

40

40

24

40

24

40

24

24

24

24

1.HT1- Navitas National High School - 

June 14, 2016 - Present

2. Malinao School for Philippine 

Craftsmen -July 1, 2011 - June 13, 

2016

3. Kinalangay Viejo Integrated School 

- February 16, 2009 - June 30, 2011

8 yrs & 4 

mos as 

Head 

Teacher

5 years as 

Teacher

1.LET

2. CSC Honor 

Graduate

3. Civil Service 

Eligibility - Sub - 

Professional

QUALIFIED

INITIAL EVALUATION RESULT (IER)

Remarks 

(Qualified or 

Disqualified)

No. Application Code Education

Training Experience

Eligibility



Title Hours Details Years

Remarks 

(Qualified or 

Disqualified)

No. Application Code Education

Training Experience

Eligibility

2 SP1-NAILE ES -2-2024

BACHELOR OF 

SECONDARY 

EDUCATION-Master of 

Arts major in 

educational 

management-CAR

DIVISION ORIENTATION-SEMINAR ON 

SCHOOL SITE TITLING, 10/22/2022, 

8 HRS

DIVISION SCHOLARS' UPSKILLING 

FOR THE 21ST CENTURY 

CHAMPIONS, 11/09/2022, 8 HRS

DISTRICT-ECHO TRAINING ON 

BEGINNING READING FOR 

KINDERGARTEN TO GRADE THREE 

TEACHERS, 12/01-03/2022, 24 HRS

3-DAY SCHOOL HEADS' CAPABILITY 

BUILDING, 12/19-21/2022, 24 HRS

DIVISION CAPACITY BUILDING ON 

THE DEVELOPMENT OF 2023-2028 

SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT PLAN (SIP) 

CUM ORIENTATION WORKSHOP ON 

BASIC EDUCATION MONITORING AND 

EVALUATION FRAMEWORK, 01/26-

28/2023, 24 HRS

MID-YEAR SCHOOL-BASED IN-

SERVICE TRAINING FOR TEACHERS, 

02/06-10/2023, 40 HRS

DIVISION TRAINING-WORKSHOP ON 

DEVELOPMENTALLY APPROPRIATE 

PRACTICES AND PRODUCTION OF 

LEARNING RESOURCES UNDER 

PROJECT ANGAT IN MATHEMATICS, 

05/11-13/2023, 24 HRS

DIVISION WORKSHOP FOR SCHOOL 

HEADS: STRENGTHENING THE 

KNOWLEDGE, SKILLS AND 

ATTITUDE, 06/15-17/2023, 24 HRS

8

8

24

24

24

40

24

24

24

24

24

24

ANGELES IBARDOLASA ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL- 08/14/2023-PRESENT

ANGELES IBARDOLASA ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL (TIC)-08/14/2019-PRESENT

6 years and 

2 mos as 

Teacher

5 years and 

2 mos as 

TIC

RA 1080- 

PROFESSION

AL TEACHER

QUALIFIED

3 SP1-NAILE ES -3-2024

BSED; MAED 

Graduate; 58 

Doctorate Units-CAR

School-Based-INSET-Feb. 6-10, 2023

Division Capacity Building on the 

development of SIP 2023-2028-Jan. 

26-28, 2023

Capacity Building on Data Analysis 

Oct. 27, 2023

Division writeshopon craftingresearch 

manual for science-basedquantitative 

and qualitativeaction research-nov. 

14-18,2023

Division Roll out of the ABC + 

Projecton Instructional leadership 

training Feb. 21-26, 2024

40

24

8

40

40

Dr Ramon B. Legaspi Sr. National 

High School 2014 to 2022

Rizal Elementary  School 2022 up to 

present 

7 years as 

Teacher;

 2 years 

and 9 mos. 

as Head 

Teacher

RA 1080- 

PROFESSION

AL TEACHER

QUALIFIED



Title Hours Details Years

Remarks 

(Qualified or 

Disqualified)

No. Application Code Education

Training Experience

Eligibility

4 SP1-NAILE ES -4-2024

BACHELOR OF 

ELEMENTARY 

EDUCATION 

41st Principals Training and 

Development Program cum National 

Board Conference June 26-28,2024

Division Taining of Trainers on 

MATATAG Curriculum June 12-16, 

2024 

Mid Year INSET Jan. 24-26, 2024

District Echo Training Workshop on 

Enhanced Literacy Nov. 7-9, 2023

Pagsasanay sa Literasi- Agosto 1-

5,2023

24

40

24

24

40

Teacher Mina-a ES -Jan. 04, 2016 to 

present

8yrs & 9 

mos

RA 1080- 

PROFESSION

AL TEACHER

QUALIFIED

5 SP1-NAILE ES -5-2024
Bachelor of Secondary 

Education

1.Training of School Heads in 

Multigrade Instructions, 9/30/24

2.Capacity Building on the enhanced 

Appriasal for Basic Action Research, 

03/08/24

3. Training of Trainers on the Matatag 

Curriculum for Kindergarten and 

Grade 4(Batch1) School Leaders and 

Teachers of SDO Aklan, 12-16/06/24

4. District Echo Training on 

Alternative Delivery Mode for School 

Head and School Coordinator, 

19/05/2024

5. Enhancement of School 

Contingency Plan Workshop 09-

13/02/2024,

6. School Sports Club Orientation, 

31/01-02/02/2024

6. District In-Service Training for 

Teachers, 24-30/01/2024

7. Capacity Building on Data Analysis, 

27/10/2023

8. District In-Service Training for 

40

8

40

8

31

24

40

8

40

1. DepEd-Agbaliw Primary School, 

02/04/2016 to Aug. 13, 2019

(TIC- Aug. 14,2019) to Present

2. DepEd- Mina-a Primary School, 

08/01/2013-02/03/2016

3. Aparicio Elementary School, 

02/12/2012-02/01/2013

4. Monlaque Elementary School 

06/06/2011- 08/18/2011

5. San Jose Elementary School, 

01/06/2011 - 02/14/2011

6. Melchor Memorial School Inc., 

10/16/2008 -03/31/2010

7. St. Cyr Academy, 06/042007-

03/31/2008

6 years a 

Teacher

5 years and 

2 mos. as 

TIC

1. Licensure 

Examination for 

Teachers -78.80

2. National 

Qualifying 

Examination for 

School Heads - 

73.55

QUALIFIED

6 SP1-NAILE ES -6-2024

BEED

with 45 units in 

MAED

INSET, MATATAG, 80
Head Teacher from 07/07/2011 

to present

13 years 

and 2 

months

RA 1080-

Professional 

Teacher

QUALIFIED



Title Hours Details Years

Remarks 

(Qualified or 

Disqualified)

No. Application Code Education

Training Experience

Eligibility

7 SP1-NAILE ES -7-2024

Bachelor in 

Elementary Education 

- 46 units MAED

1. 2nd Reg'l PESPA CONFERENCE 

9/24-26,2024

2.41st Principal's Training and 

Development Program Cum National  

Board Conference 6/26-28,2024 2024

3. Division training of Trainers on the 

Matatag Curriculum 2014

4. 40th Principals Training and 

Development Program Cum National 

Board Conference (PTDP-NBC)  2023

5. School-Based Mid-year In-Service  

Training for Teachers july 17-19,2023

24

24

40

24

24

HT-Don Basilio Refundo Memorial 

School-8/11/08 to Present
16yrs

RA 1080-

Professional 

Teacher

QUALIFIED

Prepared and certified correct by:

MARLYN T. BEREBER

Administrative Officer IV

Date: January 13, 2025


