INITIAL EVALUATION RESULT (IER)

Position: School Principal I - Naile Elementary School

Salary Grade and Monthly Salary: **SG - 19 / 53,873**

Qualification Standards:

Education: Bachelor's degree in Elementary Education; or Bachelor's degree with 18 Professional Education Units

Training: 40 Hours relevant training

Experience: HT for 1 year.; or TIC for 2 years; or MT for 2 years.; or Teacher for 5 years

Eligibility: RA 1080 (Teacher)

No.	Application Code	Education	Training		Experience			Remarks
			Title	Hours	Details	Years	Eligibility	(Qualified or Disqualified)
1	SP1-NAILE ES -1-2024	Bachelor of Art major in MathematicsMaster of Arts in Education Major in Educational Management - Doctor of Philosophy Major in Educational Management	1. School - Based Training on the MATATAG CURRICULUM for the Kindergarten, Grades 1,4 and 7 Teachers - July 22- 26, 2024 - 40 hours 2. 10th NAPSSPHIL Principals Congress - June 25 - 27, 2024 - 24 hours 3. Division Training of Trainers on the MATATAG CURRICULUM for School Leaders and Teachers of SDO Aklan - June 19-23, 2024 - 40 hours 4. School Sports Club Orientation - January 31- February 2, 2024 - 24 hours 5. INSET 2024 - January 26-30, 2024 - 40 hours 6. 3- Day Capability Building Among School heads - December 18- 20, 2024 - 24 hours 7. Division Orientation - Workshop for the Alternative Delivery Modes - September 26-30, 2024 - 40 hours 8. 9th NAPSSPHIL Principals Congress - July 25 - 27, 2025 - 24 hours 9. Division Capability Building on the Development of 2023-2028 SIP Cum Orientation Workshop on Basic Education Monitoring and Evaluation	40 24 24 24 24 24	1.HT1- Navitas National High School - June 14, 2016 - Present 2. Malinao School for Philippine Craftsmen -July 1, 2011 - June 13, 2016 3. Kinalangay Viejo Integrated School - February 16, 2009 - June 30, 2011	8 yrs & 4 mos as Head Teacher 5 years as Teacher	1.LET 2. CSC Honor Graduate 3. Civil Service Eligibility - Sub Professional	QUALIFIED

	Application Code	Education	Training		Experience			Remarks
No.			Title	Hours	Details	Years	Eligibility	
2	SP1-NAILE ES -2-2024	BACHELOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION-Master of Arts major in educational management-CAR	DIVISION ORIENTATION-SEMINAR ON SCHOOL SITE TITLING, 10/22/2022, 8 HRS DIVISION SCHOLARS' UPSKILLING FOR THE 21ST CENTURY CHAMPIONS, 11/09/2022, 8 HRS DISTRICT-ECHO TRAINING ON BEGINNING READING FOR KINDERGARTEN TO GRADE THREE TEACHERS, 12/01-03/2022, 24 HRS 3-DAY SCHOOL HEADS' CAPABILITY BUILDING, 12/19-21/2022, 24 HRS DIVISION CAPACITY BUILDING ON THE DEVELOPMENT OF 2023-2028 SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT PLAN (SIP) CUM ORIENTATION WORKSHOP ON BASIC EDUCATION MONITORING AND EVALUATION FRAMEWORK, 01/26- 28/2023, 24 HRS MID-YEAR SCHOOL-BASED IN- SERVICE TRAINING FOR TEACHERS, 02/06-10/2023, 40 HRS DIVISION TRAINING-WORKSHOP ON DEVELOPMENTALLY APPROPRIATE PRACTICES AND PRODUCTION OF LEARNING RESOURCES UNDER PROJECT ANGAT IN MATHEMATICS, 05/11-13/2023, 24 HRS DIVISION WORKSHOP FOR SCHOOL HEADS: STRENGTHENING THE KNOWLEDGE, SKILLS AND ATTITUDE. 06/15-17/2023, 24 HRS	8 8 24 24 24 40 24 24 24 24 24 24	ANGELES IBARDOLASA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL- 08/14/2023-PRESENT ANGELES IBARDOLASA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (TIC)-08/14/2019-PRESENT	6 years and 2 mos as Teacher 5 years and 2 mos as TIC	RA 1080- PROFESSION AL TEACHER	QUALIFIED
3	SP1-NAILE ES -3-2024	BSED; MAED Graduate; 58 Doctorate Units-CAR	School-Based-INSET-Feb. 6-10, 2023 Division Capacity Building on the development of SIP 2023-2028-Jan. 26-28, 2023 Capacity Building on Data Analysis Oct. 27, 2023 Division writeshopon craftingresearch manual for science-basedquantitative and qualitativeaction research-nov. 14-18,2023 Division Roll out of the ABC + Projecton Instructional leadership training Feb. 21-26, 2024	40 24 8 40 40	Dr Ramon B. Legaspi Sr. National High School 2014 to 2022 Rizal Elementary School 2022 up to present	7 years as Teacher; 2 years and 9 mos. as Head Teacher	RA 1080- PROFESSION AL TEACHER	QUALIFIED

	Application Code	Education	Training		Experience			Remarks
No.			Title	Hours	Details	Years	Eligibility	(Qualified or Disqualified)
4	SP1-NAILE ES -4-2024		41st Principals Training and Development Program cum National Board Conference June 26-28,2024 Division Taining of Trainers on MATATAG Curriculum June 12-16, 2024 Mid Year INSET Jan. 24-26, 2024 District Echo Training Workshop on Enhanced Literacy Nov. 7-9, 2023 Pagsasanay sa Literasi- Agosto 1- 5,2023	24 40 24 24 40	Teacher Mina-a ES -Jan. 04, 2016 to present	8yrs & 9 mos	RA 1080- PROFESSION AL TEACHER	QUALIFIED
5	SP1-NAILE ES -5-2024		1.Training of School Heads in Multigrade Instructions, 9/30/24 2.Capacity Building on the enhanced Appriasal for Basic Action Research, 03/08/24 3. Training of Trainers on the Matatag Curriculum for Kindergarten and Grade 4(Batch1) School Leaders and Teachers of SDO Aklan, 12-16/06/24 4. District Echo Training on Alternative Delivery Mode for School Head and School Coordinator, 19/05/2024 5. Enhancement of School Contingency Plan Workshop 09- 13/02/2024, 6. School Sports Club Orientation, 31/01-02/02/2024 6. District In-Service Training for Teachers, 24-30/01/2024 7. Capacity Building on Data Analysis, 27/10/2023 8. District In-Service Training for	40 8 40 8 31 24 40 8 40	1. DepEd-Agbaliw Primary School, 02/04/2016 to Aug. 13, 2019 (TIC- Aug. 14,2019) to Present 2. DepEd- Mina-a Primary School, 08/01/2013-02/03/2016 3. Aparicio Elementary School, 02/12/2012-02/01/2013 4. Monlaque Elementary School 06/06/2011- 08/18/2011 5. San Jose Elementary School, 01/06/2011- 02/14/2011 6. Melchor Memorial School Inc., 10/16/2008 -03/31/2010 7. St. Cyr Academy, 06/042007-03/31/2008	6 years a Teacher 5 years and 2 mos. as TIC	1. Licensure Examination for Teachers -78.80 2. National Qualifying Examination for School Heads - 73.55	QUALIFIED
6	SP1-NAILE ES -6-2024	BEED with 45 units in MAED	INSET, MATATAG,	80	Head Teacher from 07/07/2011 to present	13 years and 2 months	RA 1080- Professional Teacher	QUALIFIED

No.	Application Code	Education	Training		Experience		Remarks	
			Title	Hours	Details	Years	Eligibility	(Qualified or Disqualified)
7	SP1-NAILE ES -7-2024	Bachelor in Elementary Education - 46 units MAED	1. 2nd Reg'l PESPA CONFERENCE 9/24-26,2024 2.41st Principal's Training and Development Program Cum National Board Conference 6/26-28,2024 2024 3. Division training of Trainers on the Matatag Curriculum 2014 4. 40th Principals Training and Development Program Cum National Board Conference (PTDP-NBC) 2023 5. School-Based Mid-year In-Service Training for Teachers july 17-19,2023	40 24 24	HT-Don Basilio Refundo Memorial School-8/11/08 to Present	16yrs	RA 1080- Professional Teacher	QUALIFIED

Prepared and certified correct by:

Administrative Officer IV

Date: January 13, 2025